BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 14

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, strike "or testimony"; in line 14, strike "licensees" and substitute "the Board"; and in line 15, after "examinations" insert "under certain circumstances; requiring the Board to pay the reasonable cost of certain examinations for certain licensees".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "WHILE" in line 1 down through "ALLEGATION" in line 2 and substitute "WHEN INVESTIGATING AN ALLEGATION"; in line 2, after "AGAINST" insert "AN APPLICANT OR"; in line 3, strike "OR INSPECTING A FACILITY OF A LICENSEE,"; in line 15, strike "OR TESTIMONY REGARDING THE REPORT"; in line 16, strike "A REPORT OR TESTIMONY REGARDING A REPORT" and substitute "AN EXAMINATION REPORT"; in line 26, after "(E)" insert "(1)"; in the same line, strike "AN" and substitute "SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, AN"; in the same line, strike "OR A LICENSEE" and substitute "WHO DOES NOT HOLD A VALID LICENSE WITH THE BOARD"; and after line 27, insert:

- "(2) IF AN APPLICANT IS DEEMED COMPETENT TO PRACTICE MORTUARY SCIENCE OR FUNERAL DIRECTION AS A RESULT OF THE EXAMINATION REPORT, THE BOARD SHALL REIMBURSE THE APPLICANT FOR THE REASONABLE COST OF THE EXAMINATION THAT WAS PERFORMED.
- (F) THE BOARD SHALL PAY THE REASONABLE COST OF AN EXAMINATION MADE UNDER THIS SECTION FOR A LICENSEE OF THE BOARD.".